SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay at Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 87296/2017 and IA No.90557/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 14-11-2017 This matter were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek B, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Vaishnavi S, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Ms. A. Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List tomorrow, i.e. 15th November, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER