SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 87296/2017 and IA No.90557/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 15-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Vaishnavi P, Adv.

Ms. A. Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Pursuant to earlier order dated 15/09/2017 passed by this Court, the Principal District Judge, Aurangabad filed a report with a covering letter dated 10.10.2017 alongwith various annexures.

We direct the Registry to furnish copy of the said report to the learned counsel appearing on either side within two days.

It is open to the parties to file their objections, if any, to the said report.

List the matter on 22nd November, 2017.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER