SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 73584 OF 2018 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

([IA NO.73584/18 I.E. APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, TO BE LISTED])

Date: 18-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv. Mr. Harish Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the affidavit and the letter dated 17.4.2018 from the Rajasthan Government, Social Justice and Welfare Department, particularly, when the State of Maharashtra has no objection, we allow the application for direction, as prayed for.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR