www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 87296/2017, 90557/2017, 69760/2018, 184560/2018, 184561/2018, 184698/2018

Date: 23-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sumedh Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Prayer made in Interlocutory Application No. 184560/2018 is allowed.

Interlocutory Application No. 184560/2018 stands disposed of.

We are informed that the report by the Director, Social Justice and Empowerment Department, Jaipur is ready. Let it be filed.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.com