ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(MR. ROHIT K. SINGH, ADVOCATE HAS FILED VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN.

IA No. 184560/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 87296/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 184561/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 184698/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 69760/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 90557/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No.68872/2019 - Application for direction

Date: 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

For impleadment Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.68872 of 2019.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Maharashtra is directed to file a status report in respect of the

investigation, as ordered earlier.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed within two weeks. List this matter after four weeks.

2

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) AR CUM PS