SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No.325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER, SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS.Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions)

Date: 04-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Vrinda Jhingan, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

for Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Status report to be filed, as ordered earlier, within one week.

(Beena Jolly) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS