SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(MR. ROHIT K. SINGH, ADVOCATE HAS FILED VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN.)

Date: 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

M. D.K. Devesh, AOR

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv. Somantha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Das, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to file reply. List the matter in the 3rd week of January, 2020.

(MS RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER