SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 56098/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(MR. ROHIT K. SINGH, ADVOCATE HAS FILED VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN.ONLY I.A NO. 56098/20 TO BE LISTED IA No. 56098/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 27-11-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR

Mr. Aakash kakade, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan to submit the Report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate (CJM) of District Tonk, Rajasthan, pursuant to the order dated 21.9.2020, within two weeks.

List on 14th December, 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)