REVISED

ITEM NO.2 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(MR. ROHIT K. SINGH, ADVOCATE HAS FILED VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN.

IA No. 65031/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 68872/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 65029/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 13-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Mahto, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the report dated 17th March, 2021 of the Senior Civil Judge and Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tonk, Rajasthan, Ms. Ankita D/o Shri Mahaveer, Champo @ Chammo D/o Mahaveer, Pooja D/o Jagmohan, Neetu D/o Kana @ Jansi, Babita D/o Ramjas and Madhu D/o Brijmohan at serial Nos, 1 to 4, 6 and 9 are directed to be repatriated to their parents.

Insofar as the missing girls are concerned, State of Rajasthan is directed to proceed in accordance with the relevant Rules for their tracing.

IA No. 68872/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

The following six major females, namely,

- 1. Dolma Suryaman Tamang
- 2. Muskan Virbahadur Thapa
- 3. Tikli Bhagirathi Jena @ Sushma
- 4. Sippy Amina Bastiya
- 5. Pinky Jagmohan Dom and
- 6. Namrata Kamlakar Borikar

who are currently under the care and supervision of the petitioner are permitted to work in the city of Mumbai. However, they shall continue to remain under the care and supervision of the petitioner.

The application stands disposed of.

<u>IA Nos.10749/2020, 10753/2020, 10755/2020, 10758/2020 and 10761/2020 - FOR DIRECTION</u>

Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Rajasthan is directed to take instructions in relation to the applicants in these applications for the purpose of their release and repatriation and submit a report from the competent authority within four weeks.

List these applications after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(MR. ROHIT K. SINGH, ADVOCATE HAS FILED VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN.

IA No. 65031/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 68872/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 65029/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 13-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Mahto, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the report dated 17th March, 2021 of the Senior Civil Judge and Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tonk, Rajasthan, Ms. Ankita D/o Shri Mahavir Gudrawat, Pooja D/o Jagmohan Chadhi, Neetu D/o Kana Karmawat, Komal, D/o Madan Lal Gurawat, Kajal D/o Samundra Singh Karmawat and Madhu D/o Brijmohan at serial Nos, 1 to 4, 6 and 9 are directed to be repatriated to their parents.

Insofar as the missing girls are concerned, State of Rajasthan is directed to proceed in accordance with the relevant Rules for their tracing.

IA No. 68872/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

The following six major females, namely,

- 1. Dolma Suryaman Tamang
- 2. Muskan Virbahadur Thapa
- 3. Tikli Bhagirathi Jena @ Sushma
- 4. Sippy Amina Bastiya
- 5. Pinky Jagmohan Dom and
- 6. Namrata Kamlakar Borikar

who are currently under the care and supervision of the petitioner are permitted to work in the city of Mumbai. However, they shall continue to remain under the care and supervision of the petitioner.

The application stands disposed of.

IA Nos.10749/2020, 10753/2020, 10755/2020, 10758/2020 and 10761/2020 - FOR DIRECTION

Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Rajasthan is directed to take instructions in relation to the applicants in these applications for the purpose of their release and submit a report from the competent repatriation authority within four weeks.

List these applications after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER**