SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6753/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017 in CRLWP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

RESCUE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR POLICE OFFICER SHAHADA POLICE STATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(MR. ROHIT K. SINGH, ADVOCATE HAS FILED VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN.

IA No. 10758/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 10749/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 29-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Mahto, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 13th July, 2021, the respondent-State of Rajasthan has filed compliance affidavit.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the report. We are of the view that the following two girls/applicants are required to be repatriated in compliance of the order passed by this Court dated 13th July, 2021:

IA No.	Name of the applicant	Parentage
IA No.10749/2020	Ms. Aashi	D/o Narender Singh Kedhawat and Smt.Rajanti R/o Binoba Basti, Ward No.13, Sawai Madhopur
IA No.10758/2020	Ms. Nandni	D/o Mannu Keshawat and Smt.Bina R/o Bheru Darwaja, Swai Madhopur

It is ordered accordingly.

The applicants in I.A.Nos.10753/2020, 10755/2020 and 10761/2020 have already been repatriated pursuant to our orders dated 14th December, 2020 and 13th July, 2021.

Five girls namely Poonam Teli, Heema Teli, Shilpa Teli, Shruti @ Sweety and Priya Teli have escaped from the shelter home at Ajmer by breaking lock of main gate of shelter home. An FIR has already been registered in

this connection and investigation is in progress and the police is in the process of filing of charge sheet before the concerned Court.

In view of above, I.A.Nos.10753/2020, 10755/2020, 10761/2020, 10758/2020 and 10749/2020 are disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER